Tentative FRANKLIN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (2018 - 19)

July 17 — 19th
July 23-26
July 24

July 25th

July 26th

July 30th/31st
August 1st
August 7th

August 9th
August 9th

August 10th
August 14th
August 24th
August 29th
August 31st
September 3rd
September 6th
September 8th

September 11th
September 11th

September 12th

September 13th

Textbook / Chrome Book Pick-up
Textbook / Chrome Book Pick-up
Student Ambassador (FA LGI)

New Teacher Meetings (FA LGI)
Transportation Meeting (#444)
Professional Staff Meetings (FTCSC)
Opening of school
Hearing Screening (Sophomores)

Senior Parent Meeting (Auditorium)
Picture Day (Media Center)

Picture Day (Media Center)

Global Culture Project (Auditorium)
Roncalli Football — Home

Back — to — School Night
Brownsburg Football — Home
Labor Day

Transportation Meeting

ACT

ASVB Testing

Fall Solo Night (Choral) — Room # 444

Financial Aid Night

Parent Teacher Conferences

8-4 PM

1-7 PM

7 PM

8:00

8:00 AM

TBA

(Full Day — PLC Schedule)

All Day

7:00 a.m.
All Day

All Day
All Day
7:00

6:30

7:00

No School
5:30

8:00 AM

7-12
7:00

7:00

3:30



September 14th

September 18th Orchestra Concert

September 20th Fall Choral Concert

September 24th Doorway to College SAT Prep (#700)
September 24th Picture Retakes (Media Center)
September 25th Doorway to College SAT Prep (#700)
September 25th Band Fall Concert Concert (Auditorium)
September 26th Doorway to College SAT Prep (#700)
September 27th Curriculum Meetings (Guidance)
September 27th Homecoming Parade (Wanamaker)
September 28th Curriculum Meetings (Guidance)
September 28th Fisher Football — Home

September 29th Homecoming Dance (Cafe)

October 5th End of First Nine Weeks

October 5th Hamilton Southeastern Football — Home
October 5th Fall Musical (Auditorium)

October 6th Fall Musical (Auditorium)

October 7th Fall Musical (Auditorium)

October 9th FTMS West Fall Concert

October 10th PSAT

October 10th Senior Class Meeting (Auditorium)
October 11th Men’s Choral Concert (Auditorium)
October 15th — October 19th---------- Fall Intercession - - - - - - -
October 25th Halloween Party (WRFT)

Avon Football — Home

7:00
7:00
7:00

3:30
All Day

3:30
7:00

2:30

All Day
5:00

All Day
7:30

6:30

7:30
7:30

7:30
2:30
6:00

AM
AM,

7:00
No School

6:00



October 30th
October 30th

October 31st

November 5th

November 6th

November 7th

November 8th

November 9th

November 13th

November 15th

November 16th
November 17th

November 21st — 23rd

November 27th
November 29th
December 6th
December 7th
December 7th
December 8th
December 8th
December 9th
December 11th

December 12th

Senior Cap and Gowns Ordered (#700)
Orchestra Concert (Auditorium)

Senior Cap and Gowns Ordered (#700)
Senior Photo Make-ups (Media Center)
Senior Photo Make-ups (Media Center)
Fall Athletic Awards Banquet (Auditorium)
Student Council Rally for Riley (FA LGI)
Coffee House (Auditorium)

Blood Drive (Auditorium Lobby)
Transportation Meeting (444)

Fall Play (Auditorium)
Fall Play (Auditorium)

Thanksgiving Break

Winter Choral Concert

JV Orchestra (Winter Concert — Auditorium)
SOS Soft Opening (Auditorium)

PFO Holiday Staff Luncheon

Choral Concert (Sounds of the Season)
Choral Concert (Sounds of the Season)
Choral Concert (Sounds of the Season)
Choral Concert (Sounds of the Season

JV FC Band/(Winter Concert)

FTMS West Choir Concert (Auditorium)

December 15th, 18-19th Semester Exams (Tentative)

All Day
7:00

Lunch
3:30

3:30

7:00

3:00

7:00
7:00-3:00
5:30

6:30
6:30

No School
7:00
7:00
5:00
11:00
7:00
2:30
7:00
7:00
7:00

6:00



December 14th Student Council Teddy Bear Toss — BB Game 7:30
December 17th FTMS West Winter Concert 6:00
December 18th Last Day of 1% Semester

December 19th Record Day for FTCSC Staff

December 20th -— January 2nd- - - - - - - - - Winter Break - - - - - - - - - - No School
January 3rd Start of 2nd Semester

January 8th Senior Pictures Last Call (MC) All Day
January 9th Senior Pictures Last Call (MC) All Day
January 11th 8" Grade Side by Side Concert 7:00

January 16th Solo and Ensemble Recital (Cafeé) 6:00

January 18th Thespian Conference (Auditorium) 3:00

January 19-20th Thespian Conference (Auditorium) All Day
January 21st Martin Luther King Day (No school)

January 22nd Showchoir Parent Preview (Mason Auditorium)  8:00 AM
January 30th AP Parent Meeting (Mason Auditorium) 7:00

February 9th IPA Percussion Contest 7:00

February 9th ACT — FCHS 8:00
February 9th Winter Show Performance (Auditorium) 6:30

February 10th Winter Show Performance (Auditorium) 2:30
February 12th Choral Pops Concert (Auditorium) 7:00
February 13th Freshman Class Meeting (Auditorium) 9:30
February 18th Presidents’ Day (Snow make-up day)

February 21st Parent Teacher Conferences 3-7
February 22nd Hoosier Show choir Invitational 3:30



February 23rd

March 8th
March 8th

March 9th
March 10th

March 12th
March 13t
March 13th

March 15th
March 16th

March 18th — March 29th

April 2nd

April 4th
April 4th

April 12th
April 12th
April 13th
April 14th
April 17th
April 19th
April 22nd
April 26th
April 27th
Day

April 27th
April 27th

May 3rd

Hoosier Show Choir Invitational

FC Dance Marathon (Gymnasium)
End of Third Grading Period

IGA (FCHS)
IGA (FCHS)

Announcement Delivered (#700)
Announcement Delivered (#700)
Percussion Concert (Auditorium)

Vocal State Finals
Vocal State Finals

Escapade (Auditorium)

Showchoir Banquet (Cafeé)
Band and Orch. Preview (Aud.)

FC Track Invitational

Spring Musical (Auditorium)

Spring Musical (Auditorium)

Spring Musical (Auditorium)

National Honor Society Induction (Auditorium)
Senior Class Meeting and Picture (Auditorium)
Band and Choir Concert (Auditorium)

ISSMA Concert State Qualifier (Auditorium)
ISSMA Concert State Qualifier (Auditorium)
Prom (The Grand Hall at Union Station)

After Prom — Sky Zone

World Cultures Club Festival (Cafe, Aud.)

All Day
5:00-11:00
All Day
All Day
All Day
Lunch

7:00

5:00
All Day

No School

7:00

6:00
7:00

6:00
6:00
6:00
2:30
7:00
2:10
7:00
5:00
All
8:00 PM
11 -1Am

7:00



May 6th
May 6th

May 7th

May 8th
May 8th

May 9th

May 11th
May 14th
May 15th

May 16th
May 16th

May 17th

May 23rd
May 23rd

May 24th
May 27th

June 8th

(Updated

AP Testing (Day One)
Middle School West Concert

Spring Choral Concert (Mason Auditorium)

Cap and Gown Delivery (#700)
Jazz a la mode (MS West)

Jazz a la mode (MS East)

“Fast Flash” Run / Walk

Orchestra Spring Concert (Mason Auditorium)
Baccalaureate (Mason Auditorium)

Band Banquet (Cafeteria / Auditorium)
Spring Solo Night (#444)

AP Testing (Final day)

Last Day of School — Students
Graduation (Indianapolis Convention Center)

Teacher Record Day
Memorial Day — No school

ACT

.... June 19, 2018)

6:00

7:00

10:00
7:00

7:00

8:00 a.m.

7:00

7:00

6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00



