Tentative FRANKLIN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (2018 - 19)

July 17 – 19th	Textbook / Chrome Book Pick-up	8-4 PM
July 23-26	Textbook / Chrome Book Pick-up	1-7 PM
July 24 th	Student Ambassador (FA LGI)	7 PM
July 25th	New Teacher Meetings (FA LGI)	8:00
July 26th	Transportation Meeting (#444)	8:00 AM
July 30th/31st	Professional Staff Meetings (FTCSC)	TBA
August 1st	Opening of school (Full Day – PLC	Schedule)
August 7th	Hearing Screening (Sophomores)	All Day
August 9th August 9th	Senior Parent Meeting (Auditorium) Picture Day (Media Center)	7:00 a.m. All Day
August 10th	Picture Day (Media Center)	All Day
August 14th	Global Culture Project (Auditorium)	All Day
August 24th	Roncalli Football – Home	7:00
August 29th	Back – to – School Night	6:30
August 31st	Brownsburg Football – Home	7:00
September 3rd	Labor Day	No School
September 6th	Transportation Meeting	5:30
September 8th	ACT	8:00 AM
September 11th September 11th	ASVB Testing Fall Solo Night (Choral) – Room # 444	7 - 12 7:00
September 12th	Financial Aid Night	7:00
September 13th	Parent Teacher Conferences	3:30

September 14th	Avon Football – Home	7:00	
September 18th	Orchestra Concert	7:00	
September 20th	Fall Choral Concert	7:00	
September 24th September 24th	Doorway to College SAT Prep (#700) Picture Retakes (Media Center)	3:30 All Day	
September 25th September 25th	Doorway to College SAT Prep (#700) Band Fall Concert (Auditorium)	3:30 7:00	
September 26th	Doorway to College SAT Prep (#700)	2:30	
September 27th September 27th	Curriculum Meetings (Guidance) Homecoming Parade (Wanamaker)	All Day 5:00	
September 28th September 28th	Curriculum Meetings (Guidance) Fisher Football – Home	All Day 7:30	
September 29th	Homecoming Dance (Café)	6:30	
October 5th	End of First Nine Weeks		
October 5th October 5th	Hamilton Southeastern Football – Home Fall Musical (Auditorium)	7:30 7:30	
October 6th	Fall Musical (Auditorium)	7:30	
October 7th	Fall Musical (Auditorium)	2:30	
October 9th	FTMS West Fall Concert	6:00	
October 10th	PSAT	AM	
October 10th	Senior Class Meeting (Auditorium)	A.M.	
October 11th	Men's Choral Concert (Auditorium)	7:00	
October 15th – October 19th Fall Intercession No School			
October 25th	Halloween Party (WRFT)	6:00	

October 30th October 30th	Senior Cap and Gowns Ordered (#700) Orchestra Concert (Auditorium)	All Day 7:00
October 31st	Senior Cap and Gowns Ordered (#700)	Lunch
November 5th	Senior Photo Make-ups (Media Center)	3:30
November 6th	Senior Photo Make-ups (Media Center)	3:30
November 7th	Fall Athletic Awards Banquet (Auditorium)	7:00
November 8th	Student Council Rally for Riley (FA LGI)	3:00
November 9th	Coffee House (Auditorium)	7:00
November 13th	Blood Drive (Auditorium Lobby)	7:00-3:00
November 15th	Transportation Meeting (444)	5:30
November 16th November 17th	Fall Play (Auditorium) Fall Play (Auditorium)	6:30 6:30
November 21st – 23rd	Thanksgiving Break	No School
November 27th	Winter Choral Concert	7:00
November 29th	JV Orchestra (Winter Concert – Auditorium)	7:00
December 6th	SOS Soft Opening (Auditorium)	5:00
December 7th	PFO Holiday Staff Luncheon	11:00
December 7th December 8th December 9th	Choral Concert (Sounds of the Season)	7:00 2:30 7:00 7:00
December 11th	JV FC Band/(Winter Concert)	7:00
December 12th	FTMS West Choir Concert (Auditorium)	6:00
December 15th 18-19th	Semester Exams (Tentative)	

B 1 111			5.0 0
December 14th	Student Council Teddy Bear Toss – BB Gar	ne	7:30
December 17th	FTMS West Winter Concert		6:00
December 18th	Last Day of 1st Semester		
December 19th	Record Day for FTCSC Staff		
December 20th —	January 2nd Winter Break	No	School
January 3rd	Start of 2nd Semester		
January 8th January 9th	Senior Pictures Last Call (MC) Senior Pictures Last Call (MC)		All Day All Day
January 11th January 16th	8 th Grade Side by Side Concert Solo and Ensemble Recital (Café)	7:00 6:00	
January 18th January 19-20th	Thespian Conference (Auditorium) Thespian Conference (Auditorium)	3:00	All Day
January 21st	Martin Luther King Day (No school)		
January 22nd	Showchoir Parent Preview (Mason Auditori	um)	8:00 AM
January 30th	AP Parent Meeting (Mason Auditorium)	7:00	
February 9th	IPA Percussion Contest	7:00	0.00
February 9th February 9th	ACT – FCHS Winter Show Performance (Auditorium)	6:30	8:00
February 10th	Winter Show Performance (Auditorium)		2:30
February 12th	Choral Pops Concert (Auditorium)		7:00
February 13th	Freshman Class Meeting (Auditorium)		9:30
February 18th	Presidents' Day (Snow make-up day)		
February 21st	Parent Teacher Conferences		3 - 7
February 22nd	Hoosier Show choir Invitational		3:30

February 23rd	Hoosier Show Choir Invitational	All Day
March 8th March 8th	FC Dance Marathon (Gymnasium) End of Third Grading Period	5:00-11:00
March 9th March 10th	IGA (FCHS) IGA (FCHS)	All Day All Day
March 12th March 13 th March 13th	Announcement Delivered (#700) Announcement Delivered (#700) Percussion Concert (Auditorium)	All Day Lunch 7:00
March 15th March 16th	Vocal State Finals Vocal State Finals	5:00 All Day
March 18th – March 29th	th Spring Intercession N	No School
April 2nd	Escapade (Auditorium)	7:00
April 4th April 4th	Showchoir Banquet (Café) Band and Orch. Preview (Aud.)	6:00 7:00
April 12th	FC Track Invitational	6:00
April 12th April 13th April 14th	Spring Musical (Auditorium) Spring Musical (Auditorium) Spring Musical (Auditorium)	6:00 6:00 2:30
April 17th	National Honor Society Induction (Auditorium)	7:00
April 19th	Senior Class Meeting and Picture (Auditorium)	2: 10
April 22nd	Band and Choir Concert (Auditorium)	7:00
April 26th April 27th Day	ISSMA Concert State Qualifier (Auditorium) ISSMA Concert State Qualifier (Auditorium)	5:00 All
April 27th April 27th	Prom (The Grand Hall at Union Station) After Prom – Sky Zone	8:00 PM 11 – 1Am
May 3rd	World Cultures Club Festival (Café, Aud.)	7:00

May 6th	AP Testing (Day One)	
May 6th	Middle School West Concert	6:00
May 7th	Spring Choral Concert (Mason Auditorium)	7:00
May 8th May 8th	Cap and Gown Delivery (#700) Jazz a la mode (MS West)	10:00 7:00
May 9th	Jazz a la mode (MS East)	7:00
May 11th	"Fast Flash" Run / Walk	8:00 a.m.
May 14th	Orchestra Spring Concert (Mason Auditorium)	7:00
May 15th	Baccalaureate (Mason Auditorium)	7:00
May 16th May 16th	Band Banquet (Cafeteria / Auditorium) Spring Solo Night (#444)	6:00 7:00
May 17th	AP Testing (Final day)	
May 23rd May 23rd	Last Day of School – Students Graduation (Indianapolis Convention Center)	7:30
May 24th	Teacher Record Day	
May 27th	Memorial Day – No school	
June 8th	ACT	8:00

(Updated.... June 19, 2018)